

No. 10-1293

**In The
Supreme Court of the United States**

FEDERAL COMMUNICATIONS COMMISSION, ET AL.,

Petitioners,

v.

FOX TELEVISION STATIONS, INC., ET AL.,

Respondents.

On Writ of Certiorari to the
United States Court of Appeals
for the Second Circuit

**AMICUS BRIEF OF THE AMERICAN
CENTER FOR LAW AND JUSTICE
IN SUPPORT OF NEITHER PARTY**

JAY ALAN SEKULOW

Counsel of Record

STUART J. ROTH

COLBY M. MAY

WALTER M. WEBER

JORDAN A. SEKULOW

AMERICAN CENTER FOR

LAW & JUSTICE

██

██

██

██

Counsel for Amicus Curiae

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES.....	ii
INTEREST OF AMICUS.	1
SUMMARY OF ARGUMENT.....	2
ARGUMENT.....	2
I. BANS ON PUBLIC INDECENCY ARE CONSTITUTIONAL.....	3
II. BANS ON BROADCAST INDECENCY ARE ALSO CONSTITUTIONAL.	5
CONCLUSION.	6
APPENDIX:	
Public Indecency Laws in the Fifty States and Washington, DC	1a

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases	Page
<i>Barnes v. Glen Theatre, Inc.</i> , 501 U.S. 560 (1991)	4
<i>City of Erie v. Pap’s A.M.</i> , 529 U.S. 277 (2000)	4
<i>City of Pleasant Grove v. Summum</i> , 555 U.S. 460 (2009)	1
<i>Denver Area Educ. Telecomms. Consortium</i> <i>v. FCC</i> , 518 U.S. 727 (1996)	3, 4, 5
<i>Erznoznik v. City of Jacksonville</i> , 422 U.S. 205 (1975)	3
<i>FCC v. Pacifica Found.</i> , 438 U.S. 726 (1978)	4, 5
<i>Hill v. Colorado</i> , 530 U.S. 703 (2000)	1
<i>McConnell v. FEC</i> , 540 U.S. 93 (2003)	1
<i>Roth v. United States</i> , 354 U.S. 476 (1957)	3
<i>Sable Communications v. FCC</i> , 492 U.S. 115 (1989)	5
<i>Schenck v. Pro-Choice Network of</i> <i>Western New York</i> , 519 U.S. 357 (1999)	1
